
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCCA Majors Races 

 

Gateway 2.0 Sprints 

World Wide Technologies Raceway 

Madison, IL 

June 19-20, 2021 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

75 

33 

59 

86 

73 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FF 

FA 

FC 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Ayrton Houk 

Alejandro Jaramillo 

Eric M. Burkard 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

Mark Richardson 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Dallas TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Washington IL 

Member_ID 

632944 

525595 

427207 

391518 

377683 

353234 

Make-Model 

Piper DL7-Honda 

JDR F1000 

Mygale F2000 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Mysterian 

Best Tm 

1:25.015 

1:25.475 

1:28.855 

1:36.630 

1:37.980 

1:52.565 

In Lap 

13 

7 

4 

6 

7 

9 

Sponsor 

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast Forward, PTH Racing Oil, Horizon Equine, Forum, UpwardFocus 

Expert Dent Repair 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #33 FA returned from paddock, all previous times disallowed. 

Revised to remove car #42 FC 

Printed: 7/19/2021 6:38:30 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DMVR/NRSCCA 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 2-5 FA FC FE FX FE2 F5 FF FV LC P1 P2 ASR FS 

Saturday Qualifying Revised 

Qualifying started at 8:56:55 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/19/2021 08:35 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors

June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

33 

75 

59 

86 

73 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FA 

FF 

FC 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Alejandro Jaramillo 

Ayrton Houk 

Eric M. Burkard 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

Mark Richardson 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

McCordsville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Washington IL 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

Piper DL7-Honda 

Mygale F2000 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Mysterian 

Member_ID 

525595 

632944 

427207 

391518 

377683 

353234 

Region 

Tex 

IND 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

CILL 

Laps 

19 

18 

18 

17 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:20.945 

1:26.118 

1:26.097 

1:33.690 

1:34.922 

1:46.156 

Sponsor 

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast

Expert Dent Repair 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:20.945) for FA by Alejandro Jaramillo & (1:26.118) for FF by Ayrton Houk. 
New Track Record (1:26.564) for FC by Eric M. Burkard & (1:33.996) for F5 by Timothy Friest. 
New Track Record (1:47.397) for FV by Mark Richardson. 
Provisional Results posted at 1:50pm.  Official Results posted at 2:45pm 
Revised to remove car #42 FC 

Printed: 7/19/2021 6:37:49 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DMVR/NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.945 

Best Speed 

88.949 

Best Lap by 

33 - Alejandro Jaramillo 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 2-5 FA FC FE FX FE2 F5 FF FV LC P1 P2 ASR FS 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:12:47 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/19/2021 13:00 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions















Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

33 

75 

59 

86 

73 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FA 

FF 

FC 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Alejandro Jaramillo 

Ayrton Houk 

Eric M. Burkard 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

Mark Richardson 

Member_ID 

525595 

632944 

427207 

391518 

377683 

353234 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

McCordsville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Washington IL 

Region 

Tex 

IND 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

CILL 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

Piper DL7-Honda 

Mygale F2000 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Mysterian 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.945 

1:25.015 

1:26.097 

1:33.690 

1:34.922 

1:44.001 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Saturday Qualifying Revised 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Sunday Qualifying Revised 

Announcements 

Revised to remove car #42 FC 

Printed: 7/19/2021 6:34:36 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DMVR/NRSCCA 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 2-5 FA FC FE FX FE2 F5 FF FV LC P1 P2 ASR FS 

Qualifying Merge Results Revised 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors

June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 

75 

59 

86 

33 

11 

73 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

FC 

F5 

FA 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Ayrton Houk 

Eric M. Burkard 

Timothy Friest 

Alejandro Jaramillo 

Mark Richardson 

David Vincent 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Dallas TX 

Washington IL 

Leavenworth KS 

Make-Model 

Piper DL7-Honda 

Mygale F2000 

KBS mk VII 

JDR F1000 

Mysterian 

KBS Mk VII 

Member_ID 

632944 

427207 

391518 

525595 

353234 

377683 

Region 

IND 

STL 

KCR 

Tex 

CILL 

KCR 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

7 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:25.960 

1:29.274 

1:35.173 

1:20.233 

1:46.643 

1:35.329 

Sponsor 

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast

Expert Dent Repair 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:25.960) for FF by Ayrton Houk. 
New Track Record (1:20.233) for FA by Alejandro Jaramillo. 
Provisional Results posted at 10:30am 
Official Results posted at 11:15am 
Revised to remove car #42 FC 

Printed: 7/19/2021 6:35:44 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DMVR/NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.429 

Avg. Speed 

64.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.233 

Best Speed 

89.739 

Best Lap by 

33 - Alejandro Jaramillo 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 2-5 FA FC FE FX FE2 F5 FF FV LC P1 P2 ASR FS 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 10:02:26 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 10:30 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions
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